
निनिदा सूचिा / TENDER NOTICE 

[केिल पूिव-अर्वता प्राप्त पात्र ठेकेदार ों रे्तु / Only for eligible Pre-Qualified Contractors] 

 

Sealed tenders on “Percentage rate basis” are invited in a Two-bid system from Pre-

qualified contractors for SIDBI. 

तकनीकी और वित्तीय बोवियोों हेतु प्ररूप विडबी के कायाािय िे वनम्नविखित पते िे प्राप्त वकए जा िकते हैं: 

Formats for technical and financial bids may be collected from SIDBl Office at the following 

address: 

Hariom, Manager (P)/P S Manoj, DGM, Premises 
SIDBI, Plot No.C-11, G Block, Swavalamban Bhavan  

5th floor, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051 

  Email: premisestender@sidbi.in; 

   

बयाना जमा रावि (ईएमडी) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

रुपए1,70,000/-  

[केिि एक िाि हजार ित्तर रुपए / Rupees One lakh seventy thousand 

only] 

[those who have not submitted EMD earlier while participating in 

tender no. 2023/1746] 

मुोंबई में देय वकिी भी अनुिूवित बैंक िे विडबी के पक्ष में रेिाोंवकत वडमाोंड डर ाफ्ट 

के रूप में 

In the form of a crossed Demand Draft favoring SIDBI from any 

scheduled Bank only, payable at Mumbai 

अनुमावनत िागत / Estimated Cost रुपए165 िाि / Rs.165 lakhs (for 10 flats)  

काया पूरा करने की अिवि / 

Period of completion 

18 months  

वनविदा जमा करने की वतवि  

Date of Submission of tender 

वदनाोंक 06.01.2023 को अपराह्न 3.00 बजे तक 

On 06.01.2023 till 3.00 p.m. 

 

तकनीकी बोवियााँ िोिने की िमय एिों 

वतवि  

Time and date of opening of 

वदनाोंक 06.01.2023 को अपराह्न  00.4  बजे  

  

mailto:premisestender@sidbi.in


financial bid  On 06.01.2023 at 4.00 p.m.  

 

िफि वनविदादाताओों को काया ि ोंपने के पश्चात् अिफि वनविदादाताओों की बकाया जमा रावि (ईएमडी ) तत्काि

 कोई बताए कारण कोई वबना और है नही ों बाध्य विए के करने स्वीकार वनविदा नू्यनतम बैंक जाएगी। दी कर िापि

है। रिता अविकार का करने रद्द अििा स्वीकार वनविदाएाँ िभी या भी  

The EMD of unsuccessful tenderers will be returned immediately after awarding the work to 

the successful tenderer. The Bank will not be bound to accept the lowest tender and 

reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. 

 

कृते उमप्र, पररिर , विडबी,  

For DGM, Premises, SIDBI, Mumbai 

वदनाोंक / Date:  26.12.2022 


